

ADDENDUM NO. 1 DATED 28.04.22

TO GLOBAL E-TENDER NO: MMTC/CO/MIN/Mn (E) / 2022-23 / 01 dated 27th April, 2022 FOR EXPORT OF MANGANESE ORE FINES OF INDIAN ORIGIN.

The following condition in the Tender may be read as under:

S.No	Page No / Section / Clause No	Existing Clause in the Tender	Amended Clause in the Tender
1.	Page No 3 - 4 SECTION 1 - CLAUSE NO 8.0 BONUS PENALTY RATE ii) For Fe	At the rate of 5 (five) US Cents per dry metric ton for each 1.00% of Fe below 18%, fraction prorata.	At the rate of 5 (five) US Cents per dry metric ton for each 1.00% of Fe in excess of 18%, fraction prorata.
2.	Page No 26 ARTICLE 5: PRICE ADJUSTMENT – B) For other Element – i) For Fe	At the rate of 5 (five) US Cents per dry metric ton for each 1.00% of Fe below 18%, fraction prorata.	At the rate of 5 (five) US Cents per dry metric ton for each 1.00% of Fe in excess of 18%, fraction prorata.

This Addendum No 1, dated 28.04.22 forms an integral part of the Tender No:- MMTC/CO/MIN/Mn (E) / 2022-23 / 01 dated 27th April, 2022 and all other terms as per the Tender No:- MMTC/CO/MIN/Mn (E) / 2022-23 / 01 dated 27th April, 2022 remains unchanged.

(MANISH KALA)
DGM(MINERALS)